
PC/IRB DRIVER: Simon Stokes 65599 029 7560311 Simonstokesconsulting@gmail.com X 24/01/24 04/12/23 04/12/23 X X 09/11/24 12/11/23 X X X X

VPC/IRB DRIVER: Tim Mckay 105048 3071169 or  0274428018 tim@truckfix.co.nz X 17/12/23 08/10/25 X X 15/12/23 X 08/11/23 X X X

IRB DRIVER: Campbell Reid 20554 3070747 or 0273018641 pobbell@hotmail.co.nz X 15/12/23 04/12/23 04/12/23 X X 31/01/23 X X

IRB CREW: Finn Jones 129026 0274293237 finndjones15@gmail.com X 9/11/24 16/10/23 X

IRB DRIVER: Michael Esterhuizen 66723 3124300 or 0210430325 Michael.esterhuizen@xtra.co.nz X 31/01/22 28/11/22 X X

IRB DRIVER: Errol Verstegen 13905 027 497 3619 errolverstegen@gmail.com X 31/01/22 22/09/21 X X X X

P/S Julia Blakeway 82947 3088225 or 0211651809 wjblakeway@gmail.com X 17/12/23 03/12/24

Tim Blakeway 70776 3088225 or 027510770 wjblakeway@gmail.com X 24/01/24 03/12/24

Alice Blakeway 70777 3088225 or 0275074571 wjblakeway@gmail.com X 24/01/24 03/12/24

Corin Verstegen 15604 0274658101 kattwood1984@hotmail.com X 19/12/23 07/10/25

Kamea Aldridge 129252 graemeandcath@xtra.co.nz X 31/01/24 07/10/25

Kayla Follows 126909 jenny.follows@yahoo.co.nz X 31/01/24

P/S: Michelle McKay 105046 3071169 t.mmckay@yahoo.co.nz PS 31/01/23 03/12/24

Ella McKay 102037 0273653363 admin@truckfix.co.nz X 24/01/24 08/10/25 X

Karren Wealleans 144745 0284177907 karen@changingspaces.co.nz

2023-24 Patrol Groups & Roster
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PC: Nigel Rowland 85742 3078097 or 027 730 0772 rowlandn@trident.school.nz X 04/02/24 08/10/25 X X

VPC/IRB DRIVER:  Barry Cutfield 14980 3124376 or 021 165 2822 cuttys@xtra.co.nz X 09/11/23 04/12/24 X X 09/11/24 X X

IRB/ DRIVER:  Keeley McChesney 94197 3070381 or 0211581123 keeleymcchesney@gmail.com X 31/01/23 08/10/25 X X 31/01/20 X

Bea Knapton 96046 0278003342 beatrice.knapton@gmail.com X 01/12/23 08/10/25 X

Clare Knapton 126810 021 030 8008 clare.knapton@gmail.com PS 01/12/23 20/11/23

Martyn Knapton 132998 0278211939 martyn.knapton@staff.whs.co.nz X 01/12/23 08/10/25

Layla Rowland 81025 0277300772 layla20004@student.trident.school.nz X 29/11/23 17/10/23

Holly Rowland 86565 027 3733794 cathryn_whyte@hotmail.com X 31/01/24 07/10/25

Isla Webster 93769 tracey_mike@hotmail.com X 31/01/24 07/10/25

Paul Hipkiss 138216 0211913934 andrew.hipkiss@police.govt.nz X 31/01/24

Lily Hipkiss 101230 fionashe@gmail.com X 31/01/24 07/10/25

Anne Bulley 66310 0272720055 annebulley@gmail.com

Livia Wendell -TBC 142748 022 391 6784 livia.wendel@icloud.com

Ingbjorg Skolas - TBC 142783 027 773 3302 ingbjorgskolas@gmail.com

Henriette Schapoff -TBC 142745 021 052 7456 schaphoffh@gmail.com
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PC/IRB DRIVER:  Phil Williams 112574 3124957 or 0274995605 piripiwiremu@gmail.com X 09/11/24 04/12/24 X X 09/11/24 X X X X

VPC/IRB DRIVER: Paul Julian 85835 3084253 or 0272084251 paul@juliansberryfarm.co.nz X 29/11/23 04/12/24 X X 14/01/24 X

IRB DRIVER:  Craig Julian 61486 3087011 or 0276722044 craig@berrydevine.co.nz X 16/01/24 23/09/20 X X 16/01/24 X X X X X

IRB DRIVER: Sam Thompson 133630 0274952214 samthompson8785@gmail.com X 21/01/24 X X 31/01/24 X

IRB DRIVER: Cam Fletcher 133245 027 678 6804 camfletcher@gmail.com X 24/01/24 17/10/23 X X 31/01/24 X X

Jamie Julian 75915 3084253 or 0272084235 jimmy.g.julian@gmail.com X 29/01/24 20/11/23

Jai Julian 94603 3087011 or 0276722044 lani@berrydevine.co.nz X 09/11/24 08/10/25 X

Sherrie Thompson 112115 027 349 4788 slthompson118@gmail.com X 09/11/24

Warren Short 100801 027 279 1399 warrenshort.kiwi@gmail.com X 27/01/24

Anna Williams 133628 0211728180 annawilliams@gmail.com X 28/01/24 17/10/23

Ella Julian 61488 3087011 or 0276722044 craig@berrydevine.co.nz X 24/01/24 17/10/22 X

Samara Marxen-Short 75803 027 504 5101 samara.emmi@gmail.com X 31/01/23 20/09/22

Finn McCleary 81150 3126263 or 0273466364 finn.mccleary1@gmail.com X 09/11/24 03/10/23

Jake McCleary 91299 jakemccleary.mobile@gmail.com X 09/11/24

Jeremy Bain 134221 jd_bain@hotmail.com X 09/11/24
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PC/ IRB/DRIVER: Jamieson Bicknell 62737 021 2460563 jamiesonbic@gmail.com X 05/11/24 08/10/25 X X 31/01/24 X X X

VPC:  Michelle Cossey 52430  0274407019 mollymae@xtra.co.nz X 06/02/24 04/12/24 12/08/24 X X X

IRB/DRIVER:  Jeremy Steane 79937 022 1265611 jezsteane@gmail.com X 09/11/24 03/12/24 03/12/24 X X 14/11/24 X X X

IRB/ DRIVER: Ned Steane 76248 jezsteane@gmail.com X 04/01/24 08/10/25 X X 31/01/24 X

IRB/DRIVER: Izzy Steane 76247 02041241641 isobelj333@gmail.com                 X 09/11/24 03/12/24 X X 09/11/24 X

IRB/CREW: Derek Esterhuisen 81676 02041770751 derek.esterhuizen@xtra.co.nz        X 09/11/24 08/10/25 X

IRB CREW: Hannah Baxter 103351 0284087973 hannahbax258@gmail.com X 24/01/24

Travis Baxter 122452 0276088658 drtbaxter@hotmail.com  X 24/01/24

Simon Walker 87178 0225925136 simonwalkerohope@icloud.com X 24/01/24 17/10/23 X

Gabriel Aruquipa-Southerwood 138215 0211875813 gabrielaruquipa71@gmail.com X 31/01/24 07/10/25

Ari Goodman 63661 3077310 or 0275107779 nicky.va77@gmail.com X 31/01/2322/09/2021

Laura Hamill 143000 0226345931 laurajoyhamill@gmail.com 07/10/25

Autumn Pendleton 143341 0210695980 pendletonautumn78@gmail.com 07/10/25

Magnus Berner 143259 02108761013 bernerma@gmx.de

Joelle Edelmann 142746 0220287209 edeljoe@edelmann-gahr.de

Zoe Weidlich - TBC 142670 0223883006 z.weidlich@icloud.com

Amelie Koeller - TBC 142742 02108908962 amelie.koeller@students.whs.co.nz
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PC/C:  Catriona Manning 57718 3072211 or 021 1906819 dec.cat@xtra.co.nz X 05/02/24 26/11/24 15/08/24 X X X

VPC:  Ashley Giles 75898 3125616 or 027 3597948 ash.busi.giles@gmail.com X 09/11/24 08/10/25 X X 31/01/24 X X

IRB DRIVER: Caitlyn Esterhuizen 72813 3124300 Caitlyn.esterhuizen@gmail.com X 09/11/24 26/11/24 X X 09/11/24 X

IRB/CREW: Callum Giles 75897 3070308 or 021 0728054 4callum.giles@gmail.com X 02/12/23 08/10/25 X X

IRB/CREW: Zoe Giles 75899 21447808 zoe.giles2@students.whs.co.nz X 24/01/24 08/10/25 X

IRB/CREW: Ella Faithfull 90852 0226495494 j_mottram@hotmail.co.nz

Karen Giles 75900 3070308 or 021 0728054 kcagiles@icloud.com X 24/01/24 20/11/23

Declan Manning 69424 3125616 or 027 3597948 dec.cat@xtra.co.nz X 05/11/24 20/11/23

Dave Ledbetter 93679 3078128 or 0278362068 David.Ledbetter@corrections.govt.nz X 24/01/24 26/11/24

Niamh Steens 112369 021 138 2890 erin@thornton.school.nz X 24/01/24 08/10/25

Rayna Ledbetter 93676 David.Ledbetter@corrections.govt.nz X 30/11/23 20/11/23

Carla Roth 143002 0210516861 carla.m.roth@icloud.com

Amy Kratt 142883 0220782146 al.kra@icloud.com

Natalia Kilb 142749 0220984375 natalia.kilb@icloud.com

Helena Lewald 142744 0220630312 helenailewald@gmail.com
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PC:  Keld Hunia 91297 3125999 or 027 2793791 keld@he-whetu.co.nz X 24/01/24 28/11/22 X

VPC/ IRB CREW: Scott Burns 15617 3125305 or 0274885537 beachburns2@gmail.com X 09/11/24 04/12/23 X 31/01/24 X X

IRB/DRIVER:  Claye Williams 70774 3124888 or 0272985267 nickybaker@live.com X 01/12/23 11/11/20 X X 31/01/22 X X

IRB/DRIVER: Carla Reid 45268 3070747 or 02108018034 carlareid2@gmail.com X 29/11/23 04/12/23 04/12/23 X X 18/01/24 X X X

IRB/DRIVER: Ben Moir 73824 021934499 benmoirdec13@gmail.com X 29/11/23 04/12/24 X X 14/01/24 X X

IRB CREW: Grant Muru 12584 0278535635 muru.adventures@gmail.com X 01/12/23 X X 31/12/14 X X

IRB/DRIVER: Hamish Reid 47213 021 221 5746 janandhamish@xtra.co.nz X 05/11/24 04/12/23 X 15/12/23 X X X X

IRB/CREW:Rex Humpherson 93226 3125050 or 027 2356595 rex.humpherson@opus.co.nz X 24/01/24 03/12/24 X

Dianne Reid 15064 027 498 3554 11difor@gmail.com X 24/01/24 X

Jeff Lee 91298 3125569 or 021 0580562 rjeff01@yahoo.com X 29/11/23 X

Mariama Hunia 61908 X 31/01/22 19/01/22 X X

Amy Humpherson 66327 3125050 or 027 2356595 rexandanna@slingshot.co.nz X 24/01/24 03/12/24

Sheryl Everitt 14958 3124175 sheryl.everitt@xtra.co.nz X 31/01/23 07/10/25

Kate Everitt 15175 sheryl.everitt@xtra.co.nz X 24/01/23 07/10/25

Mason Philpott - TBC 143366 0272278060(Mum Erin) philly11skiya@gmail.com

Alexander Koenig -TBC 142671 alexander.koenig1@icloud.com
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PC:  Tau Hahipene 65967 3077486 or 0274534362 tau.hahipene@fonterra.com X 05/11/24 X X

VPC/IRB/ DRIVER: Malcom Rowson 16405 3086246 or 0274787212 rowdy4@xtra.co.nz X 26/02/24 X 17/12/23 X X

IRB/ DRIVER:  Tony Lovett 16862 3085095 or 0274707087 puhikura@gmail.com X 26/02/24 X 31/01/19

IRB DRIVER: Matt Pirini 121358 0273557337 matthew.pirini90@gmail.com X 05/11/24 X 11/05/24 X X X

IRB CREW: Stephen O'Connor 10883 stephen.oconnor@xtra.co.nz X 19/12/23 03/12/24

Annette Hahipene 35574 3077486 anniegracenz@hotmail.com X 05/11/24 20/11/23 X X

Karl Pearson 112244 pkarl@y7mail.com X 09/11/24 X

Zane Pearson 93685 pkarl@y7mail.com X 05/11/24 07/10/25 X

Jack Ferguson 122697 0212600679 jackferguson7722@gmail.com X 31/01/22

Carmen Holder 79589 carmen@wistecom.school.nz X 31/01/22 29/09/21

Mark Pilcher 86050 0273440949 pilchboy@hotmail.com X 05/11/24

Summer Pearson - TBC 102384 pkarl@y7mail.com

Lou McCartney 119033 0275379584

lulu_mccartney@hotmail.co.nz / 

annamccartney1987@gmail.com

Johannes Mueller 142747 0221018692 j.mueller007@gmx.de

Anouk Sturm 142690 0226208565 sturm.anouk@gmail.com

Merle Kemlein-Schiller 144210 0220647813 merle-christina.kemlein-schiller@web.de

A
d

va
n

ce
d

 L
if

eg
u

ar
d

C
al

l O
u

t 
S

q
u

ad

W
S

L
S

C
 C

o
m

m
it

te
e

PATROL 7

 S
n

r 
L

G
: 

IR
B

 D
ri

ve
r

IR
B

 D
ri

ve
r 

R
ef

re
sh

er
 

E
xp

ir
y

IR
B

 In
st

ru
ct

o
r

S
L

G
A

 In
st

ru
ct

o
r 

E
xp

ir
y

 M
ar

in
e 

V
H

F
 O

p
er

at
o

r

S
n

r 
L

G
: 

P
at

ro
l C

ap
ta

in

S
L

S
N

Z
 #

P
h

 /
 C

e
ll

E
m

ai
l

S
u

rf
 L

if
eg

u
ar

d
 A

w
ar

d

S
L

G
A

/P
S

 R
ef

re
sh

er
 

E
xp

ir
y

S
u

rf
 F

ir
st

 A
id

 

A
d

va
n

ce
d

 S
u

rf
 F

ir
st

 A
id

IR
B

 C
re

w

mailto:stephen.oconnor@xtra.co.nz
mailto:pkarl@y7mail.com
mailto:pkarl@y7mail.com
mailto:sturm.anouk@gmail.com















